

Contact Information:

Melanie Draheim Chief Marketing Officer Fox Communities Credit Union 920-930-6158 mdraheim@foxcu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fox Communities Credit Union Welcomes Todd Healy – New Senior Vice President of Commercial Lending

APPLETON, Wis. (November 2024) – Todd Healy has joined Fox Communities Credit Union as their new Senior Vice President of Commercial Lending. This newly created position will provide leadership for the Commercial Lending Team. In this role, Healy is responsible for identifying innovative opportunities in commercial real estate, C&I lending, Small Business Administration (SBA) loans, and other lending solutions. He will be responsible for driving strategic initiatives, such as treasury management programs, that will enhance our service offerings and elevate our impact within the communities we serve.

Previously Healy served as Vice President of Commercial Banking at Nicolet National Bank.

Healy's educational background includes an MBA from UW-Oshkosh and a BBA from UW-Milwaukee. In 2012, he completed Commercial Lending School from Wisconsin Bankers Association. Prior to that, he earned a Retirement Plan Fundamentals Certificate from American Society of Pension Professionals & Actuaries.

"As I met with leadership and learned more about the organization, it was no surprise what has fueled their significant growth over the past five years. Fox's commitment to the community and its members are top of mind in every facet of the organization. The future is very bright here at Fox and I look forward to working with the team to continue expanding our business relationships," said Healy.

With over 85 years of experience, Fox Communities Credit Union proudly serves more than 130,000 members across 22 locations. As a member-owned financial institution, Fox prioritizes people over profits, ensuring members receive exceptional service and support. With a dedicated team of over 460 professionals and assets exceeding \$3 billion, Fox is well-equipped to meet the financial needs of members. Fox was recognized as the #1 Best Credit Union in Appleton and Oshkosh in the 2024 "Best of" Community Choice Awards.